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IN THE MATTER OF:

for downhole commingling, Lea County, 5347

)
)
)

Application of Continental 0il Company ) CASE
)
New Mexico. )
)

BEFORE: Richard L. Stamets, Examiner

TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING

I APPEARANCES

For the New Mexico 0il William Carr, Esq.
Conservstion Commission: Legal Counsel for the Commissiop
State Land Office Building

Santa Fe, New Mexico

For Continental 0il Co.: Jason Kellahin, Esqg.
KELLAHIN & FOX
500 Don Gaspar
Santa Fe, New Mexico
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VICTOR T. LYON

Direct Examination by Mr. Kellahin

Cross Examination by Mr. Stamets

EXHIBITS

Exhibits 1 through 3
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LYON-DIRECT CASE 5347

MR. STAMETS: We will call the next Case, 5347.
MR. CARR: Case 5347, application of Continental

0il Company for downhole commingling, Lea County, New Mexico

”33‘ MR. KELLAHIN: If the Examiner please, may the
| record show the same appearances and that the witness has
been sworn.

MR. STAMETS: The record will so show.

MR. KELLAHIN: May the record also show that the

witness is qualified?

MR. STAMETS: Yes, the record will show.

VICTOR T. LYON

called as a witness, having been previously sworn, was

examined and testified as follows:

DIRECT EXAMINATION

BY MR. KELLAHIN:

0 Mr. Lvon, are vou familiar with the abplication of
Continental 0il Company in Case 53472

A Yes, I am.

Q What is proposed by the applicant in this Case?

A Case 5347 is the application of Continental 0il

Company for authority to commingle in the wellbore production
from the West Warren-Blinebry and the East Skaggs-Drinkard
—1|| Pools in its SEMU Berger Well No. 21, located in "lnit O of

THE NYE REPORTING SERVICE
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LYON-DIRECT CASE 5347
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Section 19, Township 20 South, Range 38 East, Lea County,
o New Mexico.

75 Q Referring to what has been marked as Exhibit 1,
would you identify that exhibit, please?

A Exhibit No. 1 is a plat showing the well and the
surrounding area. The heavy dashed line shows the boundary
of the Southeast Monument Unit. The well under question here¢
is circled and is shown to be located 660 feet from Lhe
south line, 1980 feet from the east line of Section 19,

Township 20 South, Range 37 East. All of the acreage within

this unit, I might add, is of common ownership.

Q I believe you said 37 East; do you mean 38 East?
A You're right, 38 East is correct.
Q Now, referring to what has been marked as Exhibit

No. 2, would you identify that exhibit, please?

A Exhibit No. 2 is a copy ©of the sidewall neutron
porosity log which was run in this well, and it specifically
shows the sections, the two formations which are involved,
which are opened to production in this well.

Q Are thoc<e zones perforated?

A Yes, they are. The overall intervals are shown
by the arrows and the lines joined in the center section of

— i the log.

THE NYE REPORTING SERVICE
STATE-WIDE DEPOSITION NOTARIES
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LYON-DIRECT CASE 5347
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Q Now, referring to what has been marked as Exhibit
3, wouid you identiéy that exhibit, please?

A Exhibit 3 is a C-116 showing the most recent tests
on the two zones in this well. The Blinebry was tested
September 7th, 1974 at a rate of 23 barrels of oil, 23
barrels of water, 120 mcf gas, a gas-oil-ratio of 5,217.

The Drinkard was tested February 16th, before the Blinebry
was opened, at a rate of 34 barrels of o0il, no water, 91 mcf
gas, the gas-oil-ratio 2676. In January the well was entered
and both wells were stimulated. Up to that time the Drinkard
produced only gas and this pool that I mentioned, the East
Skaggs-Drinkard, was established as a gas pool. After the
stimulation treatment the well began to produce oil, and

the producing rates of the two zones are expected to decline
within a very few months, so that it would be eligible at
that time for administrative approval for downhole com-
mingling. The bottomhole pressure in the Drinkard was
measured May 29th at 1622 pounds per square inch. The
Blinebry was measured July 8th at 982 pounds per sguare
inch. The Drinkard had been shut in 6 days at that time,
and the Blinebry had been shut in about four-and-a-half

days at the time it was measured. At the producing rate that

the two zones exhibit it isn't economically feasible to

THE NYE REPORTING SERVICE
STATE-WIDE DEPOSITION NOTARIES
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LYON-DIRECT CASE 5347
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re-run both strings of tubing with the packer and other
equipment needed to segregate the zones, and the granting of
this application would permit the extended life of both
zones, so that the well could produce more crude and at
economical rates, and I don't believe there would be any
impairment of correlative rights.

Q Is the ownership of both zones the same?

A Yes, they are. Now, this well is not in the
participating area for either zone, so that the production
is credited to the lease on which the well is located, that
is the reason the well is identified as SEMU Berger. It
goes with that Berger A lease.

Q Now, how would you
production:. from the two zones be made?

A Based on the producing history that we have at
this time, we recommend that 40 percent of the oil be
allocated to the Blinebry, and 60 percent to the Drinkard.
The gas indicates that these percentages should be reversed,
60 percent allocated to Blinebry, 40 percent to the Drinkard|

Q I believe that your Exhibit No. 3 reflects that
the gravities of the oil are identical?

A Yes,

0] Are there any substantial differences in the gas

THE NYE REPORTING SERVICE
STATE-WIDE DEPOSITION NOTARIES
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characteristics?

A No, the characteristics of the fluids in both
zones are very similar, and, in fact, they are commingled
very prevalently throughout this area.

Q Were Exhibits 1 through 3 prepared by you, or
under your supervision?

A Yes, they were,

MR. KELLAHIN: I would like to offer into
evidence Exhibits 1 through 3, inclusive.

MR. STAMETS: The exhibits will be admitted.
nrough 3, inclusive,
were admitted into evidence.)

MR. KELLAHIN: That's all we have on direct.

CROSS EXAMINATION

BY MR. STAMETS:
Q Did you indicate that the Drinkard zone had

formerly been a gas pool?

A Yes.

Q It was the East Skaggs-Drinkard Gas?

A Right.

Q llow many wells are there in that pool?

A One. That was an an anomalous situation we still

can't explain.

THE NYE REPORTING SERVICE
STATE-WIDE DEPOSITION NOTARIES
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Q Have you had any production tests on this --

well, any extended production tests since the workover and

conversion to 0il?

A On the Drinkard?

Q Yes.

A No, shortly after that stimulation treatment then
it had obviously turned to oil we worked on the Blinebry
and the Drinkard hasn't been produced since that time.

Q How about the Blinebry, do you have a production

test on that to show a production decline?

A No, I did not review all the test data on the

Blinebry in this well. I requested that they provide me
~ with the latest tests. I can send you a tabulation of the i
tesi data, if you would 1like it for your record.

Q It could be helpful. In this kind of penciling
at {his it would appear as tnough you’ve got about 57
barrels a day of production; we're talking about something
like $250 a day income; $7500 a month, if you got $10 for
that o0il that would just about double that 15 thousand
dollars a month, that hardly seems to come under the
category of very low marginal, which is what we are usually
looking at when we are talking about downhole commingling.

- A Right, the basis for my statement is that we

THE NYE REPORTING SERVICE
STATE-WIDE DEPOSITION NOTARIES
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expect this to decline pretty sharply, so that although
: there wouldn't be any difficulty paying for the equipment,
’ we feel that it would be just a very short time before we
would be back in with an administrative request to down-
hole commingle.

Q Do you know of any evidence in other Blinebry or
Drinkard pools in the area which would confirm your opinion
in this?

A Well, just most of the wells that we've been

drilling to these two formations in this area have ccme in
at reasonably low rates and exhibited a sharp decline until
they stabilized at a rate that is within the administrative
approval area. And, of course, there are numerous applica-
tiocns in these two formations in the Drinkard pool and the

Blinebry pool that indicate the same thing that the bottom-

hwle pressure has declined to the extent that fliush
production is no longer there.

MR. STAMETS: Any other questions 6f this witness?
You may be excused. Anything further in this Case? We

will take the Case under advisement.

THE NYE REPORTING SERVICE
STATE-WIDE DEPOSITION NOTARIES
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO )
) Ss.
COUNTY OF SANTA FE )
I, SIDNEY F. MORRISH, Court Reporter, do hereby certify
that the foregoing and attached Transcript of Hearing before
the New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission was reported by

me, and the same is a true and correct record of the said

proceedings, to the best of my knowledge, skill and ability.

SIDNEY F. MORRISH, Court Reporter

{ do hereby vertifty that the &
» 2 STegotag
3 compiete record of the proceedings im

the Examiner hearing of Case No. 539'7

heard_by e A2 A .197‘/
B~ <. - -4 /__ e ...y Examines
New Mexico 0i1l Conservation Commissio:?r

THE NYE REPORTING SERVICE
STATE-WIDE DEPOSITION NCTARIES
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L R TRUJILLO

O1L CONSERVATION COMMISSION CHAIRMAN
STATE OF NEW MEXICO L:':;;",":'SWN“
P. 0. BOX 2088 - SANTA FE nﬁu;u”n
87501
STATE GEOLOGIST
A.L.PORTER, JR.
November 12, 1974 SECRETARY - DIRECTOR

Re: CASE NO. _ 5346[ £347, 5348
ORDER No. R-4912, R-4913 & R-4914

Mr. Jason Kellahin
Kellahin & Fox
Attorneys at Law
Post Office Box 1769
Santa Fe, New Mexico

Applicant:

Continental 0il Company

Dear Sir:

Enclosed herewith are two copies of the above-referenced
Commission order recently entered in the subject case.

Very truly yours,
.. /ﬁ

e \7'/ ”rtj / .
L , g I 4
VT e (/%’21‘31—/%
’ 77
A. L. PORTER, Jr.
Secretary-Directcer

ALP/ir
Copy of order also sent to:
Hobbs OCC x

Artesia OCC
Aztec OCC

Other




BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

- IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING
CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION
COMMISSION CF NEW MEXICO FOR

. THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING:

CASE NO. 5347
Order No. R-4913

. APPLICATION OF CONTINENTAL OIL
i COMPANY POR DOWNHOLE COMMINGLING,
i LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

ORDER OF THE COMMISSION !

. BY THE COMMISSION:

£ This cause came on for hearing at 9 a.m. on October 16, 1974,
. at Santa Fe, New Mexico, hefore Examiner Richard L. Stamets.

i NOW, on this 12th day of November, 1974, the Commission,
' a quorum being present, having considered the testimony, the

: record, and the recommendations of the Examiner, and being fully
i advised in the premises,

FINDS:
(1) That due public notice having been given as required by

éélaw, the Commission has jurisdiction of this cause and the subject
. matter thereof.

| {2} That the applicant, Continental 0il Company, is the
1 owner and operator of the SEMU Burger Well No. 21, located in
- Unit O of Section 19, Township 20 South, Range 38 East, NMPM,
¢ Lea County, New Mexico.

: {3) That the applicant seeks authority to commingle West
. Warren-Blinebry and East Skaggs-Drinkard production within the
- wellbore of the above-described well. ‘

(4) That from the West Warren-Blinebry zone, the subject
~well is capable of marginal production only.

(5) That from the East Skaggs-Drinkard zone, the subject
well is capable of marginal production only.

: {6) That the proposed commingling may result in the recovery%
of additional hydrocarbons from each of the subject pools, thereby
preventing waste, and +ill not violate correlative rights.

{7) That the reservoir characteristics of each of the _
subject zones are such that underground waste would not be caused
by the proposed commingling provided that the well is not shut- inl
for an extended period.




-2
CASE NO. 5347
Order No. R-4913

{8) That to afford the Commission the opportunity to assess
the potential for waste and to expeditiously order appropriate
remedial action, the operator should notify the Hobbs district
office of the Coomission any time the subject well is shut-in

for 7 consecutive days.

(9) That in order to allocate the commingled production

- to each of the commingled zones in the subject well, 67 percent

- of the commingled production should be allocated to the West

' Maryen Blinebry zone, and 33 percent of the commingled production
. to the East Skaggs-Drinkard zone.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

_ (1) That the applicant, Continental 0il Company, is hereby
- authorized to commingle West Warren-Blinebry and East Skaggs-

. Drinkard production within the wellbore of the SEMU Burger Well

" No. 21, located in Unit O of Section 19, Township 20 South, Range
+ 38 East, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico.

, (2) That 67 percent of the commingled production shall be
- allocated to the West Warren-Blinebry zone and 33 percent of the
./ commingled production shall be allocated to the East Skaggs-

: Drinkard zone.

(3) That the operator of the subject well shall immediately
- notify the Commission's Hobbs district office any time the well

- has been shut-in for 7 consecutive days and shall concurrently

. present, to the Commission, a plan for remedial action.

1 AN Mhab dvvwmd 22w mem &

At d d e emmt a2

\=2 diiae JurasQalcalll OF wviiasS CaAuss ao chﬂa.ucu .I.UL uu:

entry of such further orders as the Commission may deem necessary.

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the dey and year herein-
above designated.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

/ .

o ) e d

I.{R. TRUJILLO, Chairman

ALEX J. ARMIJO, Member

& L Cbcter

L. PORTER, Jr., ’Azr & Secretary

A,
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NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
GAS - O!L RATIO TESTS

C-116
Revined 1-1-85

Opetator Pool . Couniy
Continental 0il Company Blinebry and Drinkard Lea
i Addreas TYPE OF :
- 1 __P. 0. Box 460, Hobbs, NM 88240 TEST - (X) | Scheduled[ ] Completion [ ] Spectat [X7]
E CASE NAME WELL LOCATION paTe oF |2|cHoke| TBG. A?_AC:;; ener PROD. DURING TEST GA:A;I%'L‘
LEA « -] yesr | WATER§ GRAV.}] OIL . GAS .
‘ NO. | ¢ s T R TEST S} SI1ZE |PRESS.| ABLE [uouns|soLs. | o | eeLs. | wmer [cu.FT/Boef
Blinebry ) ’
SEMU Burger .21 0} 19 {205 {38E | 9-7-74 [P open| N-A | & 24 23 |37.9] 23 120 g
— H
3
5
& She -
Drinkard :;;g: Ji: i
SEMU Burger | 20 | o} 19|20 |38E | 2-16-74 |s% open| N-A | N-A | 24 0 |37.9| 3% | 9 |
BEFORB EXAMINER|STAMETS
OIL GONSERVATION GOMMIJSION
i ' EXHIq!T NOf. 3 ;’
. CASE|NO. |5 3w f'
Submitted bly ‘CAloco
Hearifg Dgte /0 ~V6~ 7L
No well wiil be anclgn_e«.l an allowable greater then the amount of oll produced on the officlal test. i hcrcby certify that the above information
. During gas-oll ratio test, eack well shall be produced at a rate not exceading the top unlt allowable for the pool In which well is is true and compicte o t'nc 'nest 01' my 'Know-
focated by more than 25 percent. Operator 18 encourmged to take advantage of this 25 prrcent tolerance In order that well can be assigned lcdge nnd hclicf.

“Increased allowables when authorized by the Commlianaton.

Qas volumes must be reported In MCF measured st n pressure base of 15.025 psin and & tempernture of 60° F, Specific gravity base
wlll be 0.60.

Report casing preasure In lieu of tubdng preasure {or any well produclng through casing.

Mall orlglnal oend one copy of this report to the distrlct offlce of the New Mexleo Oll Conservation Commlsslon dn accordance with
Rule 301 and appréprinte pool rules,

(Signature)
Administrative Supervisor

(litle)
Saptember 20, 1974

{Dare}




(conoco)

L]

L. P. Thompscn Continental Ol Company
Division Manager P.O. Box 460

Production Department 1001 North Turner

Hobbs Division Hobbs, New Mexico 88240
Western Hemisphere Petroleum Division (505) 393-4141

= gy B
September 24, 1974 oM Co}é.s-Sama T -/ A 5\03 q -2

w Mexico 0il Conservation Commission
P. 0. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501
Attention Mr. A. L. Porter, Jr., - Secretary-Director

Gentlemen:

Applications for Downhole Commingling — October 16, 1974 Examiner Docket

Enclosed in triplicate are applications for downhole commingling of
Blinebry and Drimkard 0il in our Elliott B No. 6, Lockhart B-1l No. 9,
Warren Tnit No. 11 aod SMMU Wo. 21 wells. TFlease set these matters

for hearing on the October 16, 1974 Examiner Docket.

Yours very truly,

; : v /

, VIL:pc
1 : Enc.
g ' ce: Amoco Production Company
P. 0. Box 367
Andrews, Texas 79714

Atlantic Richfield Company
P. 0. Lox 1710
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

Chevron 0il Company
P. 0. Box 1660
Midland, Texas 79701

JCC: FOH: JWK

DOCKET M

Ll

Dato o A4
\_1
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BEFORE THC OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION

OF CONTINENTAL OIL COMPANY FOR

AUTHORITY TO COMMINGLE IN THE

WELLBORE PROCUCTION FROM THE

WEST WARREN BLINEBRY AND EAST

SKAGGS DRINKARD POOLS IN ITS

SEMU BURGER WELL NO. 21 LOCATED S ~

IN UNIT O, SECTION 19, T-20S, (7 e She%
R-38E, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

A B B
'\l’l‘k:cAT:eu

Applicant, Continental 0il Company, hereby requests authority to commingle
in the wellbore oil production from the West Warren Blinebry and East Skaggs
Drinkard pools in its SEMU Burger Well NHo. 21 located in Unit 0, Section

19, T-205, R-38E, Lea County, New Mexico and in support thereof would

show:

1. Applicant is the operator and co-owner of the Southeast Mbnument Unit
in Township 20 South, Ranges 37 and 38 East, Lea County, New Mexico.

2. Applicant drilled its SEMU No. 21 at a location 660*' FSL and 1980°
FEL of Section 19, T-20S, R-38E, Lea County, New Mexico and completed
it June 26, 1950, as a Grayburg well in the Skaggs Pool.

3. In 1969, said well No. 21 was deepened and completed as an oil well in
the West Warren Blinebry Pcol and the East Skaggs Drinkard Gas Pool
as a dual completion authorized by Order No. R-3900.

5+ Said weil No. Z1 was recently stimulated in the Drinkard formation
with the result that the Drinkard now produces appfoximately 35 barrels
of oil per day with a gas-oil ratio of approximately 3,000 cubic feet
per barrel.

5. Commingling the production of both zones will prolong the producing
life of the well, increase the ultimate recovery of oil and will
conserve tubular goods without impairing the correlative rights of
any party.

WHEREFORE, Applicant respectfully requests that this matter be set for hearing

before the Commission's duly appointed examiner and upeon hearing an order

be entered authorizing the commingling in the wellbore of the production
from SEMU Burger Well No. 21 as described above.
Respecztfully submitted,

CONTINENTAL O1L CGHPANY
. xf%{7h// 7

T e
AP, Thonpson

Division Manager

rch




HAO Ve 3] exaco TOfwaTER " Swie? mgct;‘:'nznu I8 AMENADA |7
P & o et o . : :
o! .l : PO -
“owie * Srontory P oho W Retey HE Ven Pox
AMERACA > NMFUP -
o coﬁ’gr ) reaco AMERAOA - Foos R
0 0 /e Te o [ s g See'® o ' o ' ! !
o L r ° _ et e oo o | ) ;
i ]
Anas { Chriormer Sl we-r wour A A ' o
T 7T/ wmru 7 frnesu-- ameracd
co:t':':ur AL /connum\. {r aL ?&I“L t/ﬂl‘:..r'SEHIJ BOUNDARY : ! /i.
4 .Qs o3 / ..0/ .~g ' AL o et o .| : : .""‘" :
/ :/ ] ' ' }
Srny” h ' £rod Torner, Je i ' / :
== [ hprrggegiusegegu e iaggngegi | H H
o /—/ § : /r, AV ! | !
- - $ i
: / {ae ot SEWU" /05 | o7 o nin | " ¢ : E/ /
P \ / ﬁ . ’:tm , s --‘:
T us 'l e Soe e we bl e /e - s rad Turnav, ~us j
BN NY! A — = nMEy cm== | ~yMFy~ = AMERaDA” PAN AMERICAN SILVERTHORNE INMF g~
&H;. T : conTL Eran | iconTL et 9 . 1OONT, /" 20»' “
N ’, 1 : .. :
A ; e G4 B ' ' iR
; t_-t.‘\_ ’ ' ) " )
4 ' L _Serger.. . 2 Tusner
> ' MR AY LIV
I 2| CONT'L EmLe™,
]
N ®

e
v

{
41}' *
“SEM
Ly

49
o ' |
+ b
L ] ks
] i
N 1
4
) i
!
1 " r )
! e o Rl o . ;
L} 1 -’ I E
f p :__ - - 1 v -Z ! G A . ¥
*
wmeu’ R P il it Ny st stogt. id iy ity T T T Ty T CANFUS— o, - =
/ CONTINENTAL ET /2v coNTL :m!;/ / coTeenTM € /60l / conTne ulm_ TiL
ot : /_u .i: /u / .u/ /, : 4 ™ o7
s e - -
. / I W L
P N Ny 7N L X7 =7

- / L] -
[ ___.._Z___I_j-l.___.{___z_--..'

72
/
r/ ;

| A sttty
N / ‘7 : bd . . 1 /_/I/o” / /:

/ ? /!

_{/_,/._ LA --:i".‘".",'/./_ /.. -7/_. , Ll L A
/N ML : 1 .

‘/myrk;T v / / : : g (" 3 / -/:

o sewu” 0P o5 o l ! . * / 1

, / /////;//', T ) A} v - % ;

- 7:“1_;0/1{! Er TR ) ) ! : Vs 2

A -y- r..L CON]:‘L.Z\A;/QONTII(FLA)L/ET A/ ; . ‘e //;
o H o' : . g ot : .

[ yff? L/<7!/j;//iu. AN
VL e Z el it ket —

(O SEMU NO. 21 CONTINEN L OIL COMPANY
PRODUCT{ON DEPARTMENT
HOBBS DIVISION

LOCATION PLAT
SEMU EASTERN AREA
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO
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BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING .
CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION .-

COMMISSION OF NEW MEXICO FOR -

THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING: Y ~ .
v case No. __$3¢7

Order No. R- 9/24i

APPLICATION OF CONTINENTAL OIL COMPANRY
FOR DOWNHOLE COMMINGLING, LEA COUNTY,
NEW MEXICO.

ORDER OF THE COMMISSION

— T — SN SR BRGNP
BY 'k LCUMNILDOD LW &

This cause came on for hearing at 9 a.m. on _ Q¢ F 1€ ., 197

at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Examiner P, chars (. & Tomels

NOW, on this day of_g_;'} » 19_74 the Commission,
a quorum being present, having considered the testimony, the record,
and the recommendations of the Examiner, and being fully advised
in the premises,

FINDS:

{1} That due public notice having been given as required by
law, the Commission has jurisdiction of this cause and the subject
matter thereof.

(2) That the applicant, Continental Oil dompany, is the
owner and operator of the SEMU Burger Well No. 21, located in

Unit 0 of Section 19, Township 20 South, Range 38 East, NMPM,

Lea County, New lMexico.
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' {3) That the avplicant seeks authority to commingle West

I;Warren--Blinebry and East Skaggs—~Drinkard production within the i
! '
. wellbore of the'above-described well. !
(4] That from the West Warren-Blinebry zone, the subject

' well is capable of ¥ marginal production only.
.

{5) That from the East Skaggs-Drinkard zone, the subject

well is capable of @9 marginal production only. ’

{6) That the proposed commingling may result in the recovery

é.of additional hydrocarbons from each of the subject pools, thereby

E-preventing waste, and will not violate correlative rights.

% 3 {7) That the reservoir characteristics of each of the @

| . subject zones are such that underground waste would not be caused ?

E by the proposed commingling provided that the well is not shut~-in ;
o ‘
i ! for an extended period.

(8)- That to afford the Commissior the opportunity to assess
the potential for waste and to expeditiously order appropriate ;
- remedial zaction; the operator shonld notify the Hobbs district .

1 1

¢ office of the Commission anyv time the subject well is shut-in for ;

{0y That in order to a2llocate the commingled production

|
' 7 consecutive days. i
!
i

'_‘ to each of the commingled zon=s in the subject well, ‘i (2

1.

percent of the commingled ‘¢44¢4 nroduction should be allocated to:

s

the Waszt Warren Blinebry zone, and 33 percent of the

commingled ‘¢|‘l|productiun to the Bast Skagys-Drinkard zone,

It IS THEREVOR! ORDBIRD:

(1) That the aoplicani, Continental Qi) Company, is heveby

authorized to commingle VWest Wacsron-3linepry and Bast Skagus-Drinkar
production within tha wellbore oif the SEMJ Burger Well No. 21,

1ogared in Urnit 2 of Scection 19, Townshin 20 Goukh, Ranyge 28 Tasti,

GHRlt, Lea Cocunty, tlew lexlco.
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(2) That 62 percent of the commingled g4,  production

shall be allocated to the West Warren-Blinebry zone and 33:5

. percent of the commingled _fgggq Production shall be allocated

to the East Skagygs-Drinkard zone.

{(3) That the operator of the subject well shall immecdiately
notify the Commission's Hobbs district office any time the well
has been shut-in for 7 consecutive days and shall concurregtly
present, to the Commission, a plan for remedial action.

(4) That jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the
entry of such further orders as the Commission may deem necessary.

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year herein-

above designated.




